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BT Caledonia North U18
	Saturday 11 Oct
	Saturday 20 Dec

	Moray v Aberdeen Wanderers
	Aberdeen Wanderers v Moray

	Gordonstoun v Ross Sutherland*
	Ross Sutherland v Gordonstoun

	Caithness v Deeside
	Deeside v Caithness

	Orkney v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby
	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Orkney

	
	

	Saturday 18 Oct
	Saturday 10 Jan

	Ross Sutherland v Moray*
	Moray v Ross Sutherland

	Deeside v Aberdeen Wanderers
	Aberdeen Wanderers v Deeside*

	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Gordonstoun
	Gordonstoun v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby

	Orkney v Caithness*
	Caithness v Orkney

	
	

	Saturday 25 Oct
	Saturday 17 Jan

	Moray v Deeside
	Deeside v Moray

	Ross Sutherland v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby
	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Ross Sutherland

	Aberdeen Wanderers v Orkney
	Orkney v Aberdeen Wanderers

	Gordounstoun v Caithness*
	Caithness v Gordonstoun

	
	

	Saturday 01 Nov
	Saturday 24 Jan

	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Moray
	Moray v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby

	Orkney v Deeside
	Deeside v Orkney

	Caithness v Ross Sutherland
	Ross Sutherland v Caithness*

	Gordonstoun v Aberdeen Wanderers
	Aberdeen Wanderers v Gordonstoun

	
	

	Saturday 29 Nov
	Saturday 31 Jan

	Moray v Orkney
	Orkney v Moray

	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Caithness
	Caithness v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby

	Deeside v Gordonstoun
	Gordonstoun v Deeside

	Aberdeen Wanderers v Ross Sutherland
	Ross Sutherland v Aberdeen Wanderers

	
	

	Saturday 06 Dec
	Saturday 14 Feb

	Caithness v Moray
	Moray v Caithness

	Gordonstoun v Orkney
	Orkney v Gordonstoun*

	Aberdeen Wanderers v Aberdeen Grammar Rugby
	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Aberdeen Wanderer*

	Ross Sutherland v Deeside
	Deeside v Ross Sutherland* 

	
	

	Saturday 13 Dec
	Saturday 21 Feb

	Moray v Gordonstoun 
	Gordonstoun v Moray 

	Caithness v Aberdeen Wanderers 
	Aberdeen Wanderers v Caithness 

	Orkney v Ross Sutherland 
	Ross Sutherland v Orkney 

	Deeside v AGR* 
	Aberdeen Grammar Rugby v Deeside 

	
	


